

## **RACL Geartech Ltd.**

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

Friday, March 01, 2019

REF. NO. RACL/ BSE/ 2018-19

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code No. 520073

<u>Subject: Disclosure about Registration of Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary i.e.</u>
<u>RACL Geartech GmbH, at Austria</u>

SECTOR-3 NOIDA

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "Listing Regulations"), this is to inform that Registration Authority of Austria has registered Company's Wholly Owned Subsidiary i.e. RACL Geartech GmbH, at Austria on 28.02.2019.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For RACL Geartech Limited

HITESH KUMAR
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

**Registered Office** 

15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA Phone: +91-11-66155129 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136 D-U-N-S Number: 65-013-7086

